

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.13010 OF 2022

Sunil Sureshchandra Agarwal

.. Petitioner

v/s.

Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation

(NMMC) & Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Subhash Jha a/w Dwivendra Dubey a/w Ms. Alka Pande for the petitioner.

Ms. P.M. Bhansali i/b. G.S. Hegde for the respondent no.2.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR &

KAMAL KHATA, JJ.

(VACATION COURT)

DATED : 4TH NOVEMBER, 2022.

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on production board.
2. We have perused the papers of this petition. The petition is in the nature of PIL as it does not affect the petitioner in his personal capacity.
3. We find no urgency in the present petition. Matter be placed before the regular Court on 11th November, 2022.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)