

Ashwini

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 27098 OF 2022**

Sunil Sureshchandra Agarwal ...Petitioner
Versus
Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Siddharth Jha, i/b Law Global Advocates, for the Petitioner.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
 Gauri Godse, JJ.
DATED: 11th November 2022**

PC:-

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. This Writ Petition cannot be taken by the Regular Bench of Dhanuka J. Hence it is mentioned here.
3. Prima facie it appears that the Petition is in the nature of a Public Interest Litigation. The Petitioner admittedly has no interest in the impugned construction. He is a resident of the area.
4. The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Bench.

ASHWINI
HULGOJI
GAJAKOSH

Digitally signed by
ASHWINI HULGOJI
GAJAKOSH
Date: 2022.11.14
09:52:52 +0530

(Gauri Godse, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)