

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.13010 OF 2022

Sunil Sureshendra Agarwal] ... Petitioner

Vs.

Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation]
(NMMC) & Ors.] ... Respondents

...

Mr. Dwivendra Dubey i/b Law Global for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejesh Dande for respondent No.1.

Mr. G.S. Hegde with Ms. P.M. Bhansali for respondent No.2-
CIDCO.

Mr. Saket Mone with Mr. Subit Chakrabarti and Ms. Apurva
Pawar i/b Vidhi Partner for respondent No.4.

...

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATED : 11TH NOVEMBER, 2022.

P.C.:-

Not to be placed before the Bench of which R.D. Dhanuka,
J. is a member.

[KAMAL KHATA, J.]

[R. D. DHANUKA, J.]