

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 168 OF 2022

Sunil Sureshchandra AgarwalPETITIONER

V/S

Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation (nmmc)....RESPONDENT

And Ors

**Mr. Subhash Jha i/b LAW GLOBAL ADVOCATES for
Petitioner**

Mr. G. S. Hegde a/w Ms. P. M. Bhansali for Respondent no. 2

Ms. Apurva Pawar i/b Vidhii Partners for Respondent no. 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ**

DATE : 2nd January, 2023

P.C. :

**Not before the Bench of which Justice Sandeep V. Marne is a
member.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)