

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.168 OF 2022

Sunil Sureshchandra Agarwal ... Petitioner

V/s.

Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation
(NMMC) and ors.

... Respondents

Mr.Subhash Jha with Ms.Alka Pandey i/by M/s Law Global Advocates,
Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr.Telesh Dande, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr.G.S.Hegde with Ms.P.M.Bhansali, Advocates for Respondent No.2.

Mr.Nankani, Senior Advocate with Mr.Saket Mone, Mr.Subit
Chakraborti and Ms.Apurva Pawar i/by M/s Vidhii Partners for
Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 18 JANUARY 2023.

P.C.:-

1. Matter is assigned to this Bench by administrative order and placed under the caption "For Direction" for fixing a convenient date. Reply is to be filed within a period of one week from today.

2. Stand over to 2 February 2023.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)