

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.168 OF 2022

Sunil Sureshchandra Agarwal ... Petitioner
V/s.

Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation
(NMMC) and ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Subhash Jha with Mr.Siddharth Jha, Ms.Meena Mishra, Ms.Ankita Pawar, Ms.Alka Pandey, Mr.Akash Singh and Mr.Tushar Bansode i/by M/s Law Global Advocates, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr.Telesh Dande, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr.Gopalkrishna Hegde with Ms.P.M.Bhansali, Advocates for Respondent No.2.

Mr.Vikram Nankani, Senior Advocate with Mr.Saket Mone, Mr.Subit Chakraborti and Ms.Apurva Pawar i/by M/s Vidhii Partners, Advocates for Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 16 FEBRUARY 2023.

P.C.:-

1. Not before the Bench of which Justice Nitin Jamdar is a member.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

....