

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3905 OF 2023

In

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION 168 OF 2022

Sunil Sureshchandra AgarwalPETITIONER

V/S

Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation (nmmc)....RESPONDENT

And Ors

WITH

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 168 OF 2022

Sunil Sureshchandra AgarwalPETITIONER

V/S

Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation (nmmc)....RESPONDENT

And Ors

Mr. Subhash Jha (through VC) a/w Ms. Neha Balani and Mr. Siddharth Jha and Mr. Deepesh Shahani and Mr. Sumeet Upadhaya and Ms. Apeksha Sharma and Mr. Raj Laxmi Bagwe i/b Law Global for Petitioner / Applicant

Mr. Tejesh Dande for Corporation for Respondent No. 1 in IA/3905/23.

Senior Counsel, Adv. G. S. Hegde i/b Ms. P. M. Bhansali (through VC) Advocate for Respondent No. 2 (CIDCO)

Ms. P. M. Bhansali, Ms. Sheela Tambe, CIDCO Officers

Mr. P. P. Kakade, GP, Mr. O. A. Chandurkar Addl. GP, Mrs. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for State / Respondent No. 3

Mr. Vikram Nankani, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Sanket Mone,

Mr. Subit Chakrabarti and Ms. Anchita Nair i/b Vidhii Partners

for Respondent No. 4

CORAM : **HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR, JJ**

DATE : **4th September, 2024**

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/09/2024 (at 2.30 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)