

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.168 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3905 OF 2023**

Sunil Sureshchandra Agarwal

...Petitioner

Versus

Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation
(NMMC) & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Subhash Jha a/w Siddharth Jha, Sumeet Upadhyay,
Apeksha Sharma i/by Law Global Advocates, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Tejesh Dande a/w Vishal Navale, for the Respondent No.1 –
NMMC.

Mr. G. S. Hegde, Senior Counsel i/by P. M. Bhansali, for the
Respondent No.2/CIDCO.

Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Addl. Govt. pleader a/w Mrs. G. R.
Raghuwanshi, AGP for the Respondent No.3.

Mr. Vikram Nankani, Senior Counsel (through VC) a/w Saket
Mone, Subit Chakraborti & Anchita Nair i/by Vidhii Partners, for
the Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ &
AMIT BORKAR, J.**

DATE : 16th OCTOBER, 2024

P. C.

1. Mr. Subhash Jha, learned counsel for the Petitioner has
completed his arguments.

2. Stand over to **22nd November, 2024 at 02:30 p.m.**

[AMIT BORKAR, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]