

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.168 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.14676 OF 2024

IN

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.168 OF 2022

AND

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.24 OF 2024

Sunil Sureshchandra Agarwal

... Petitioner

Vs.

Navi Mumbai Municipal

Corporation (NMMC) and Ors.

... Respondents

....

Mr. Subhash Jha with Mr. Siddharth Jha, Mr. Sumeet Upadhyay
i/by Law Global, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vikram Nankani, Senior Advocate with Mr. Saket Mone, Mr.
Subit Chakrabarti, Ms. Anchita Nair and Ms. F. Kothari i/by Vidhi
Partners, Advocates for the Respondent No.4 in PIL 168/2022 and
for the Respondent No.10 in PIL/24/2024.

Ms. Neha S. Bhide, Government Pleader with Mr. O. A.
Chandurkar, Additional Government Pleader and Ms. G. R.
Raghuwanshi, Assistant Government Pleader for the State.

Mr. Tejesh Dande, Advocate for the NMMC.

Mr. G. S. Hegde, Senior Advocate with Ms. P. M. Bhansali and Mr.
Arafat Siddiqui, Advocates for the CIDCO.

Ms. Jaya Bagwe, Advocate for the MCZMA.

Ms. Anjali N. Helekar with Ms. Anu C. Kaladharan, Advocates for

the Respondent No.1.

....

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
SUMAN SHYAM, J.**

DATE : 05th MAY 2026

PC:-

Mr. Subhash Jha, the learned counsel for the petitioner in these Public Interest Litigations states that the order dated 8th April 2026 passed by this Court in these proceedings had been challenged before the Hon'ble Supreme Court by filing Special Leave Petition.

2. In view thereof, post these matters on 16th June 2026.

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)